
MAIN TELEPHONE NUMBERS

Great Start/Oakwood ….. 488-7(599) 

 
Croyden Avenue School ….. 373-3(260) 

JHS Intensive Learning Ctr ….. 385-8523 
JHS Youth Ctr School ….. 385-8549 
Lakeside School ….. 381-0353 
PET ….. 373-3(263) 
Service Center ….. 385-1(500) 
Valley Center School ….. 388-9(494) 
Voicemail ….. 384-8(862) 
YOU Employment Svcs ….. 383-2536 
YOU Kalamazoo ….. 349-9676 
YOU Three Rivers ….. 269-273-2717 
Young Adult Program ….. 488-9(601) 

FAX NUMBERS 

Croyden Avenue School ….. 373-5725 
Business Office ….. 381-0156 

EFA (Epic Center) ….. 488-6101 
EFA (Service Center) ….. 488-5219 
EFE ….. 388-9389 
Great Start/Oakwood ….. 337-1631 
Human Resources ….. 488-2097 
Instructional Center ….. 488-5222 
JHS Intensive Learning Ctr ….. 384-8337 
JHS Youth Ctr School ….. 385-8573 
Lakeside School ….. 337-1746 
PET ….. 373-5791 
Public Info ….. 488-5219 
Reception/Substitutes ….. 488-2097 
REMC ….. 488-5219 
Special Ed ….. 381-3523 
Supt Office ….. 381-9423 
Tech Services ….. 381-0156 
Transportation/Maint ….. 388-9385 
Truancy ….. 388-9385 
Valley Center School ….. 382-8546 
YOU Employment Svcs ….. 383-3785 
YOU Kalamazoo ….. 349-6852 
YOU Three Rivers ….. 269-273-3002 
Young Adult Program ….. 488-9613 
 

Alexander, Ethan ….. 488-7(754) 
SERVICE CENTER 

Apple, Roger ….. 488-7(780) 
Alpers, Kneale ….. 373-5(787) 
Atkins, Tina ….. 553-9(343) 
Baker, Diane ….. 385-1(519) 
Bartell, Lisa ….. 388-9(387) 
Bechtel, Mary ….. 388-9(824) 
Bley, Beverley ….. 385-1(534) 

Bormann, Micah ….. 385-1(528) 
Bradley, Dirk ….. 488-2(106) 
Bradshaw, George ….. 388-9(829) 
Burns, John ….. 385-1(554) 
Bussema, Linda ….. 385-1(577) 
Bussema, Diane ….. 385-1(574) 
Catherman, G. Dorr ….. 488-7(779) 
Catherman, Kathryn ….. 488-7(781) 
Centers, Nancy ….. 488-4(659) 
Chambers, Deb ….. 488-5(213) 
Coleman, Leah ….. 553-9(345) 
Connors, Elyse ….. 385-1(530) 
Cowart, Lynne ….. 385-1(522) 
Dahl, Christine ….. 385-1(517) 
Dailey, Don ….. 385-1(559) 
Davis, Kathy ….. 385-1(587) 
Dawson, Bill ….. 385-1(512) 
DeRyder, Kris ….. 385-1(521) 
Deweese, Pamela ….. 388-9(820) 
DeWitte, Dave ….. 385-1(557) 
Dodson, Sharon ….. 488-7(778) 
Doolittle, Ona ….. 385-1(561) 
Drumb, Jan ….. 553-9(344) 
Duczyminiski, Carol ….. 385-1(529) 
English, Amanda ….. 385-1(527) 
Finger, Christine ….. 385-1(585) 
Ford, Mel ….. 385-1(590) 
Fuller, Ronald ….. 385-1(510) 
Gallihugh, Nancy ….. 553-9(326) 
Goodrich, Anne ….. 388-9(655) 
Goodwin, April ….. 488-5(211) 
Haas, John ….. 385-1(579) 
Haines, Rebecca ….. 385-1(551) 
Hamet, Bob ….. 488-2(593) 
Harkins, Jeffrey ….. 385-1(584) 
Harris, Paralee ….. 488-3(121) 
Higa, Leilani ….. 553-9(310) 
Hoak, Barbara ….. 385-1(562) 
Hubbard, Gary ….. 385-1(576) 
Jansma, Jerry ….. 385-1(516) 
Jefsen, Laurie ….. 385-1(536) 
Johnkoski, Katie ….. 385-1(524) 
Kraft, Carol ….. 385-1(590) 
Laing, Kim ….. 385-1(578) 
Lee, Julie ….. 488-2(744) 
Lemmer, Stephanie ….. 488-0(361) 
Lindahl, Nancy ….. 488-5(596) 
Loveless, Gina ….. 373-5(789) 
McGlinchey, Margaret ….. 385-1(581) 
Miller, Deb ….. 385-1(520) 
Miller, Mindy ….. 488-3(280) 

Miller, Michelle ….. 553-9(346) 
Montgomery, Laurie ….. 385-1(531) 
Murphy, Jim ….. 385-1(518) 
Norman, Holly ….. 385-1(564) 
Ohs, Barb ….. 385-1(565) 
Overton, Gail ….. 385-1(572) 
Patton, Anna ….. 388-9(483) 
Phillips, Kathy ….. 385-1(553) 
Phillips, Larry ….. 384-8(856) 
Plummer, David ….. 384-8(856) 
Prescott, Lou Ann ….. 385-1(563) 
Richardson, Ed ….. 385-1(555) 
Rikkers, Jim ….. 488-2(593) 
Roberts, Micky ….. 385-1(591) 
Robyn, Karen ….. 388-9(486) 
Schlack, Larry ….. 385-1(502) 
Schupbach, Brian ….. 226-5(863) 
Seabold, Danielle ….. 553-9300 
Secrest, Megan ….. 553-9(315) 
Sergeant, Toni ….. 385-1(533) 
Shockley, Gabe ….. 385-1(535) 
Sieber, Jennifer ….. 385-1(501) 
Simunovic, Sara ….. 388-9(822) 
Socia, Madeleine ... 488-6(396)/ 385-1(500) 
Spackman, Mark ….. 373-5(792) 
Spackman, Kathy ….. 388-9(484) 
Speck, Kelly ….. 388-9(823) 
St. Martin, Kim ….. 488-7(753) 
Stewart, Jan ….. 385-1(513) 
Tanksley, Michael ….. 488-2(804) 
Thompson, Diane ….. 385-1(515) 
Tyus, Judy ….. 553-9(316)/385-1(500) 
Vail, John ….. 385-1(514) 
VanDeLaare, Cheryl ….. 385-1(590) 
Vliek, Mary ….. 385-1(571) 
Vliek, Deb ….. 385-1(510) 
Watson, Karey ….. 488-3(720) 
Wells, Angela ….. 553-9(317) 
White, Gerome ….. 388-9(829) 
Wilholt, Amanda ….. 488-2(573) 
Williams, Scott ….. 385-1(556) 
Wylan, Roger ….. 385-1(558) 
 

Fuller, Ronald ….. 385-1(510) 
SUPERINTENDENT’S OFFICE 

Vliek, Deb ….. 385-1(510) 
 

Doolittle, Ona ….. 385-1(561) 
BUSINESS OFFICE 

Haines, Rebecca ….. 385-1(551) 
Hoak, Barbara ….. 385-1(562) 
Norman, Holly ….. 385-1(564) 

Ohs, Barb ….. 385-1(565) 
Prescott, Lou Ann ….. 385-1(563) 
Tanksley, Michael ….. 488-2(804) 
Vliek, Mary ….. 385-1(571) 
 

Baker, Diane ….. 385-1(519) 
EDUCATION FOR EMPLOYMENT 

Bartell, Lisa ….. 388-9(387) 
Dahl, Christine ….. 385-1(517) 
Harris, Paralee ….. 488-3(121) 
Miller, Deb ….. 385-1(520) 
Murphy, Jim ….. 385-1(518) 
Patton, Anna ….. 388-9(483) 
Robyn, Karen ….. 388-9(486) 
Sieber, Jennifer ….. 385-1(501) 
Spackman, Kathy ….. 388-9(484) 
 

DeRyder, Kris ….. 385-1(521) 
EDUCATION FOR THE ARTS 

Harkins, Jeffrey ….. 385-1(584) 
Epic Center 
Mahmat, Nick ….. 488-6(267) 
Miller, Valerie ….. 488-2(808) 
Strickland, Deb ….. 385-1(503) 
 

Socia, Madeleine ….. 488-6(396) 
FOUNDATION 

 

Hamet, Bob ….. 488-2(593) 
HOMETOWN SERVICES 

Rikkers, Jim ….. 488-2(593) 
 

Lee, Julie ….. 488-2(744) 
HUMAN RESOURCES 

Stewart, Jan ….. 385-1(513) 
Watson, Karey ….. 488-3(720) 
 

Alexander, Ethan ….. 488-7(754) 
INSTRUCTIONAL CENTER 

Bechtel, Mary ….. 388-9(824) 
Bussema, Diane ….. 385-1(574) 
Bussema, Linda ….. 385-1(577) 
Catherman, G. Dorr ….. 488-7(779) 
Catherman, Kathryn ….. 488-7(781) 
Centers, Nancy ….. 488-4(659) 
Cowart, Lynne ….. 385-1(522) 
Davis, Kathy ….. 385-1(587) 
Dodson, Sharon ….. 488-7(778) 
Goodwin, April ….. 488-5(211) 
Haas, John ….. 385-1(579) 
Higa, Leilani ….. 553-9(310) 
Knight, Paul ….. 381-0353 Ext. 173 
Laing, Kim ….. 385-1(578) 

Lemmer, Stephanie ….. 488-0(361) 
Lindahl, Nancy ….. 488-5(596) 
Loveless, Gina ….. 373-5(789) 
McGlinchey, Margaret ….. 385-1(581) 
Schlack, Larry ….. 385-1(502) 
Seabold, Danielle ….. 553-9300 
St. Martin, Kim ….. 488-7(753) 
Vail, John ….. 385-1(514) 
 

Dawson, Bill ….. 385-1(512) 
MAINTENANCE/OPERATIONS 

Phillips, Larry ….. 384-8(856) 
Plummer, David ….. 384-8(856) 
 

Finger, Christine ….. 385-1(585) 
PUBLIC INFORMATION 

Goodrich, Anne ….. 388-9(655) 
 

Socia, Madeleine ….. 385-1(500) 
RECEPTION/SUBSTITUTES 

Tyus, Judy ….. 385-1(500) 
 

Bradshaw, George ….. 388-9(829) 
REMC 

Deweese, Pamela ….. 388-9(820) 
Ford, Mel ….. 385-1(590) 
Hubbard, Gary ….. 385-1(576) 
Kraft, Carol ….. 385-1(590) 
Media Library
Overton, Gail ….. 385-1(572) 

 ….. 385-1(572) 

Roberts, Micky ….. 385-1(591) 
Schupbach, Brian ….. 226-5(863) 
Simunovic, Sara ….. 388-9(822) 
Speck, Kelly ….. 388-9(823) 
Teacher Materials Center
VanDeLaare, Cheryl ….. 385-1(590) 

 ….. 385-1(572) 

White, Gerome ….. 388-9(829) 
 

Apple, Roger ….. 488-7(780) 
SPECIAL EDUCATION 

Atkins, Tina ….. 553-9(343) 
Bley, Beverley ….. 385-1(534) 
Bormann, Micah ….. 385-1(528) 
Coleman, Leah ….. 553-9(345) 
Connors, Elyse ….. 385-1(530) 
Drumb, Jan ….. 553-9(344) 
Duczyminiski, Carol ….. 385-1(529) 
English, Amanda ….. 385-1(527) 
Gallihugh, Nancy ….. 553-9(326) 
Jefsen, Laurie ….. 385-1(536) 
Johnkoski, Katie ….. 385-1(524) 
Miller, Michelle ….. 553-9(346) 
Miller, Mindy ….. 488-3(280) 

Montgomery, Laurie ….. 385-1(531) 
Secrest, Megan ….. 553-9(315) 
Sergeant, Toni ….. 385-1(533) 
Tyus, Judy ….. 553-9(316) 
Wells, Angela ….. 553-9(317) 
 

Alpers, Kneale ….. 373-5(787) 
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 

Bradley, Dirk ….. 488-2(106) 
Burns, John ….. 385-1(554) 
Chambers, Deb ….. 488-5(213) 
Dailey, Don ….. 385-1(559) 
DeWitte, Dave ….. 385-1(557) 
Goodrich, Anne ….. 388-9(655) 
Loveless, Gina ….. 373-5(789) 
Phillips, Kathy ….. 385-1(553) 
Richardson, Ed ….. 385-1(555) 
Schupbach, Brian ….. 226-5(863) 
Shockley, Gabe ….. 385-1(535) 
Spackman, Mark ….. 373-5(792) 
Wilholt, Amanda ….. 488-2(573) 
Williams, Scott ….. 385-1(556) 
Wylan, Roger ….. 385-1(558) 
MiCase Tech Support
 

 ….. 488-6(201) 

Dawson, Bill ….. 385-1(512) 
TRANSPORTATION 

Thompson, Diane ….. 385-1(515) 
 

Jansma, Jerry ….. 385-1(516) 
TRUANCY 

 

Figurski, Jaclyn ….. 381-0353 Ext. 106 
LAKESIDE SCHOOL 

Fisher, Lorrie ….. 381-0353 Ext. 146 
Heisler, Jeff ….. 381-0353 Ext. 104 
Holcomb, Bruce ….. 381-0353 Ext. 154 
Knight, Paul ….. 381-0353 Ext. 173 
Miller, Vickie ….. 381-0353 Ext. 103 
Rehfeld, Jamie ….. 381-0353 Ext. 105 
Robinson, Phyllis ….. 381-0353 Ext. 103 
Woodard, Jennifer ….. 381-0353 Ext. 175 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Adams, Jana ….. 488-1122 
CROYDEN AVENUE SCHOOL 

Adamski, Donna ….. 373-4(717)1022 
Alrick, Debbie ….. 488-7277 
Amorose, Jennifer ….. 488-7277 
Beaudet, Deena ….. 373-4(717)1021 
Bennink, Jim ….. 384-8(846)1026 
Bertch, Beverly ….. 323-5919 
Bishop, Shelby ….. 488-6(704) 
Blakeman, Chris ….. 384-8(841) 
Boothby, Mark ….. 323-6124 
Bradshaw, Richard ….. 384-8(850)1035 
Brescia, Amanda ….. 373-4(714) 
Brewer, Leslie ….. 373-5(719) 
Brooks, Janet ….. 373-3(281)1040 
Brow, Terra ….. 488-3(181) 
Brown, Sheryl ….. 373-5(769) 
Budiwarman, Connie ….. 373-4(721)1139 
Cain, Marsha ….. 373-5(737) 
Cavalear, Stephanie ….. 488-3(241) 
Chaney, Michael ….. 384-8(850)1037 
Cheesebro, Laura ….. 488-3(229) 
Clark, Mary Carol ….. 488-7376 
Corstange, Katie ….. 488-1030 
Craft, Christi ….. 373-3(275) 
Cramer, Pat ….. 388-9(654) 
Dawson, Sara ….. 373-3(281)1162 
Dockweiler, Beth ….. 373-3(275) 
E’Nama, Debbie ….. 488-6(703) 
Elliott, Larry ….. 384-8(850)1039 
Fahndrich, Brooke ….. 373-4(714) 
Fields, Stacey ….. 488-3(184) 
Fox, Tracy ….. 553-9(304) 
Gagie, Brenda ….. 553-9(311)1057 
Garrison, Jennifer ….. 488-1030 
Grantham, Suzanne ….. 488-1449 
Haan, David ….. 373-5(710) 
Hall-Luscomb, Laurie ….. 488-7308 
Harlacher, Roxanne ….. 373-5(785) 
Heigel, Jessica ….. 323-5710 
Hendricks, Jodi ….. 488-7277 
Herrera, Candy ….. 373-5(766) 
Hodges, Aimee ….. 373-5(719) 
Hook, Chelsea ….. 373-4(721) 
Hosbein, Natalie ….. 373-5(710) 
Howard, Chad ….. 488-7376 
Jackson, Andrea ….. 373-5(723)1033 
Jackson, Donna ….. 373-3(274) 
Johnson, Rick ….. 373-5(763) 
Jonaitis, Carmen ….. 373-5(775)1161 
Joslin, Jean ….. 373-5(731) 
Juhl, Neil ….. 373-5(785) 
Klein, Gretchen ….. 373-5(763) 

Klok, Kristin ….. 373-4(714) 
Kniffin, Diane ….. 373-5(731) 
Kortes, Barb ….. 373-4(717)1020 
Kotts, Kai ….. 488-7228 
Krcatovich, Alisha ….. 488-3(229)1145 
Lebeck, Katie ….. 373-5(702) 
Loker, Ashley ….. 488-5(865) 
Longjohn, Sonya ….. 388-9(654) 
Lowe, Freda ….. 373-5(785) 
Lowe, Melissa ….. 488-5(860) 
Loy, Barbara ….. 488-7228 
Luther, Stephanie ….. 373-5(710) 
Lynn, Greg ….. 488-3(229) 
Madigan, Meghan ….. 373-5(775) 
Marks, Nancy ….. 373-3(266) 
Martin, Dana ….. 488-3(184)1030 
McDaniel, Terri ….. 553-9(304) 
McGrath, Nichole ….. 373-5(716) 
McLeod, Marsha ….. 373-5(719) 
Meadows, Jane ….. 488-7376 
Melotti, Dave ….. 373-5(766) 
Miller, Christina ….. 373-4(721)1143 
Miller, Lesli ….. 553-9(305) 
Minich, Janet ….. 488-2(743) 
Moon, Angela ….. 373-4(717) 
Moore, Stormie ….. 488-7308 
Nadzam, Denise ….. 373-5(786) 
Nagler, Elizabeth ….. 385-1(532) 
Nicholas, David ….. 488-5(861) 
Nicholas, Rosanne ….. 488-6(704) 
Nichols, Margaret ….. 373-5(775)1029 
Noblet, Valarie ….. 488-1122 
Nyhof, Pam ….. 488-2(743)1051 
O'Neill, Kimberly ….. 488-3(122) 
Owens, Cherie ….. 384-8(846)1034 
Passavant, Jennifer ….. 373-5(763) 
Pawell, Casey ….. 373-4(721)1023 
Pawlicki, Eileen ….. 553-9(305) 
Penzotti, Gregory ….. 488-2(229) 
Petro, Missi ….. 488-3(241) 
Puckett, Nina ….. 384-8(847) 
Raffenaud, Joan ….. 373-5(716) 
Raffenaud, Karen ….. 553-9(305) 
Ragotzy, Steve ….. 488-6(705) 
Refior, Rosanne ….. 373-4(721)1025 
Rowe, Jeremy ….. 488-5(203) 
Sandelin, Catherine ….. 323-6124 
Scott, Megan ….. 323-5919 
Scott, Starla ….. 373-5(723) 
Seibert, Lynne ….. 373-3(259) 
Shannon, Deb ….. 323-5710 
Simino, Michelle ….. 488-3(122)1052 
Sinicki, Dee ….. 553-9(304) 

Siwula, Deb ….. 388-9(654) 
Stechschulte, Sarah ….. 488-3(241) 
Stout, Rocky ….. 488-5(865) 
Stratton, Karen ….. 488-2(743) 
Switzer, Peggy ….. 488-1449 
Telfer, Angela ….. 373-3(266) 
TerBeek, Prudence ….. 488-1449 
To, Kathryn ….. 488-2(743) 
Vomastek, Sarah ….. 488-2(153) 
Ward, Toby ….. 488-1030 
Weimer, Shannon ….. 323-5919 
Weimer, Sherry ….. 323-6124 
Wheeler, Nancy ….. 488-3(184) 
White, Trista ….. 373-5(775) 
White, Tim ….. 373-5(766) 
Wisinski, Nichole ….. 323-5710 
Wolfe, Teresa ….. 488-7308 
Wolfe-Eversole, Laura ….. 488-3(238) 
Woodruff, Mary ….. 373-5(785) 
Wood-Schrantz, Megan ….. 488-3(240) 
Wood-Schrantz, Noah ….. 373-5(716) 
Wright, Kim ….. 373-3(276) 
Wrogg, Sandy ….. 488-7228 
 

Carambula, Kristi ….. 488-7(600) 
GREAT START 

Hollis, Kathy ….. 488-7(599) 
Ridenour, Kelli ….. 488-3(141) 
Early On 
Bauer, Pat ….. 385-1(570) 
Kemppainen, Ann ….. 385-1(569) 
Main, Kathy ….. 553-9(302) 
McNinch, Betty ….. 488-6(372) 
Mills, Gail ….. 488-5(224) 
Steenwyk-Tag, Heather ….. 373-4(701) 
FIT 
Black, Melissa ….. 337-0710x1 
Bormann, Jaclyn ….. 337-0710x1 
Justin, Nancy ….. 337-0710x215 
Merkel, Diane ….. 337-0710 
Mickley, John ….. 337-0710x1 
Sloan, Karla ….. 337-0710x221 
Stewart, Barb ….. 337-0710x216 
Ward, Nora ….. 337-0710x216 
Zapolski, Kelly ….. 337-0710x1 
RSS/Great Start Plus 
Adams, Niesha ….. 488-3(140) 
Barwegen, Sherri ….. 488-3(140) 
Beebe, Marci ….. 488-5(220) 
Conley, Patrick ….. 488-5(223) 
Cornelius, Nyrie ….. 488-2(615) 
Moran, Laura ….. 488-5(225) 
Selig, Claudia ….. 488-5(221) 
Smith, Joy ….. 488-3(139) 

Zavitz, Mary ….. 488-5000x1024 
Great Start Collaborative 
Eatmon, Jacque ….. 385-1580 
 

Bolden, Shantae ….. 385-8570 
JUVENILE HOME SCHOOLS 

Bracco, Carmela ….. 385-8523 
Campbell, Becci ….. 385-8543 
Crawford, Jeff ….. 385-8524 
Gallaway, Robert ….. 385-8581 
Grabemeyer, Meghan ….. 385-8572 
Haas, Scott ….. 385-8597 
Kirkpatrick, Mark ….. 385-8582 
Lenzy, Betty ….. 385-8567 
McFerrin, Veola ….. 385-6024 
Moore, Linda ….. 385-8523 
Nap, Pam ….. 385-8545 
Peake, Marcy ….. 385-6015 
Reva, Robin ….. 385-8569 
Stewart, Camila ….. 385-8571 
Sullivan, Pete ….. 385-8566 
Trantham, Kay ….. 385-6057 
Trierweiler, Lucas ….. 385-7429 
Voss, Jaymie ….. 385-8544 
Wentworth, Mark ….. 385-8522 
 

Brzezina, Kristie ….. 553-9(306) 
PET (AT OAKWOOD) 

Burnette, Felicia ….. 373-3(263) 
Graham, Cynthia ….. 373-4(707) 
Haley, Darline ….. 373-3(278) 
Hoose, Kristi ….. 373-5(735) 
Kelly, Nora ….. 384-8(842) 
Manson, Jennifer ….. 488-2(199) 
Mitchell, Patricia ….. 373-5(733) 
Strzelecki, Margaret ….. 373-3(265) 
VanGalder, Candy ….. 384-8(843) 
Zeitler, Sherry ….. 373-3(289) 
 

Barker, Vicki ….. 388-9(494)x302 
VALLEY CENTER SCHOOL 

Bay, Martha ….. 388-9(494)x218 
Behrendt, Toni ….. 388-9(494)x209 
Boshoven, James ….. 388-9(494)x215 
Cottrell, Sue ….. 388-9(494)x313 
Crawford, Shari ….. 388-9(494)x304 
Daniel, Frederick ….. 388-9(494)x305 
Denny, Robin ….. 388-9(494)x307 
Dukes, Ranee ….. 388-9(494)x314 
Dulin, Bruce ….. 388-9(494)x315 
Galloway, Jerry ….. 388-9(494)x310 
Green, Carroll ….. 388-9(494)x316 
Haase, Jan ….. 388-9(494)x200 
Hairston, Kirsten ….. 388-9(494)x301 
Hulst, Tammy ….. 388-9(494)x220 

Jenney, Carleen ….. 388-9(494)x309 
Johnson, Denene ….. 388-9(494)x303 
Kandell, Susan ….. 388-9(494)x205 
Klinger, Donnyel ….. 388-9(494)x308 
McCall, Kimberle ….. 388-9(494)x219 
Moore, Patricia ….. 388-9(494)x201 
Morley, Steve ….. 388-9(494)x212 
Norton, Jim ….. 388-9(494)x217 
Payne, Barb ….. 388-9(494)x203 
Roblyer, Dawn ….. 388-9(494)x221 
Spedoski, Teresa ….. 388-9(494)x207 
Stafinski, Lisa ….. 388-9(494)x306 
Ternier, Henryka ….. 388-9(494)x210 
Vogt, Laurie ….. 388-9(494)x312 
Whitehurst, Cheryl ….. 388-9(494)x214 
Williams, Khalimah ….. 388-9(494)x311 
 

Aleman, Herminia ….. 488-9(601) 
YOUNG ADULT PROGRAM 

Benson, Kimberly ….. 488-9(601) 
Bilicki, Jane ….. 488-9(601) 
Blackburn, Patrice ….. 488-9(601) 
Brown, Christie ….. 488-9(601) 
Courtade, Cindy ….. 488-9(601) 
Dunlap, Jennifer ….. 488-9(601) 
French, Ann ….. 488-9(601) 
Hamilton, Solomon ….. 488-9(601) 
Hamrick, Linda ….. 488-9(601) 
Hubbard, Mark ….. 488-9(601) 
Irvine, Karen ….. 488-4523 
Johnson, Christyn ….. 488-9(601) 
Kapture-Harris, Hillary ….. 488-9(601) 
Kaye, Helen ….. 488-9(601) 
Koerber, Kathy ….. 488-9(601) 
LaPorte, Cathy ….. 488-9(601) 
Larkins, Terry ….. 488-9(601) 
Latora, Tonia ….. 488-9(601) 
Laurinat, Connie ….. 488-9(606) 
Leeper, Sherri ….. 488-9(601) 
Mannaberg, Sarita ….. 488-9(606) 
Mitchell, Keneth ….. 488-9(601) 
Phillips, Beverly ….. 488-9(601) 
Pinkster, Brenda ….. 488-9(601) 
Schnoor, Joyce ….. 488-9(601) 
Stapert, Douglas ….. 488-9(601) 
Stapert, Sheryl ….. 488-9(601) 
Van Ooyen, John ….. 488-9(601) 
Watkins, Corlis ….. 488-4523 
 

Alvarez, Ave ….. 383-2536x110 
YOU EMPLOYMENT SERVICES 

Carlisle, Karen ….. 488-7213 
Carpenter, Rod ….. 488-7214 
Finch, Michele ….. 488-7612 

Harvey, Fred ….. 488-7613 
Kirby, Pam ….. 488-7641 
Levy, Learie ….. 383-2536x110 
Mastos-Katje, Pam ….. 383-2536x110 
Nuismer, Denise ….. 383-2536X110 
O'Connell, Michele ….. 488-7620 
Peters, Stefanie ….. 488-7634 
Pina, Rico ….. 383-2536x110 
Roselip, Darlene ….. 488-7619 
Rueber, Tom ….. 488-7621 
Sage, Melanie ….. 488-7614 
Shockley, Gabe ….. 488-7611 
Steinman, Amy ….. 488-7636 
Sullivan, Cincy ….. 488-7610 
Vought, Teresa ….. 488-7635 
Wynant, Cristy ….. 488-7622 
 

Campbell, Akio ….. 488-0988 
YOU KALAMAZOO 

Carlisle, Karen ….. 488-0983 
Carpenter, Rod ….. 488-0996 
Cekola, Kathy ….. 488-0981 
Chaney Sharon (Maint) ….. 349-2908x122 
Dean, Tonya ….. 488-0273 
Fish, Michelle ….. 488-0274 
Goodall, Katrina ….. 488-0997 
Griffith, Roberta ….. 488-0367 
Hepner, Don ….. 488-0274 
Jackson, Amanda ….. 349-2908x100 
Krieger, Nancy ….. 488-0993 
Manning, Rodney ….. 488-0272 
Matesevac, Ken ….. 488-0995 
Phillips, Cecilia ….. 488-0985 
Reist, Mary Anne ….. 488-0982 
Roselip, Dolly ….. 488-0366 
Runyon, Nathan ….. 488-0998 
Smith, Lisa ….. 488-0992 
Vogler, Linda ….. 488-0989 
Welsh, Helen ….. 488-0991 
 

Bixler-Martin, Shelly ….. 269-592-2031 
YOU THREE RIVERS 

Bungart-May, Jakki ….. 269-592-2039 
DeGrote, Sandra ….. 269-592-2049 
Eldridge, Penny ….. 269-592-2037 
Kelley, James ….. 269-273-2717 
Matz, Sarah ….. 269-273-2041 
May, Alicia ….. 269-592-2038 
Meyers, Britney ….. 269-273-2717 
Wojciechowski, Bob ….. 269-592-2030 
 


